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P.C. Box 202

29 Highway 51 North
Clinton, Kentucky 42031

Sroweay 4652024

Ms. Anna R. Sartors

TN Department of Environment and Conservation
Drinking Water Unit

312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue

Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Dear Ms. Sartors:

I received your letter of January 8 concerning the violations on the Well Driller’s report. I
noticed that you intended to send a copy of the report but it was not included. Therefore, I will
send my copy back to you.

In regard to the emails you sent to me, all I can say is that I receive a tremendous number of
emails each day, and I just don’t have time to screen them all. I failed to see the ones you sent.
The best way to communicate with me is by telephone or text. My cell phone number is (270)
254-6070.

I have made the changes on the report that you requested. For this particular project, I invited
Will Little to come and observe the wells being drilled. He was gracious enough to do so and

brought another gentleman from his office in Jackson, TN.

I apologize for failing to see and respond to your emails. I hope the enclosed completed well
report will be sufficient. If you need any further information, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

NG

Gus Naranjo
Gus Well Drilling LLC
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION

Division of Water Resources l s
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
'"" Floor, Tennessee Tower
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1102
January 8, 2024 Certified Mail

7020 3160 0001 2284 7205
Mr. Gus E. Naranjo (lic. 0643)

Gus Well Drilling
.439 Orchard Dr
* Clinton, KY 42031

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION - Incomplete Driller Reports (Case: | 29973)

Dear Mr. Naranjo,

On December 4, 2023, the Division of Water Resources (Division) attempted to contact you by e-
mail regarding a driller report that you had submitted for the well located at 8661 Meadows Road
in South Fulton, Tennessee (attached). The e-mail stated that the driller report was incomplete as
you had failed to complete sections 9 and 11. Upon further review, it was also noted that the date
required in section 3 was also not completed.

In section 3, please indicate the complete date that the drill rig left the site.

In section 9, please indicate the well owner’s mailing address. Ifit is the same as the well location
address, please indicate this on the report.

In section ", please indicate the depth of the bottom of the primary casing and the casing type.

VIOLATIONS:

As of the date of this letter, we have not received a response to our December 4, 2023, email in
which we asked for the completion of this report. By submitting an incomplete driller report, you
are in violation of the following statute.

Tenn. Code Ann. § 69-10-103 states, in part:

(3) The driller of a water well or geothermal well, after the completion of the drilling of each
well, shall deliver to the commissioner upon forms to be suppliedby the commissioner, areport
of well driller by a date determined by the commissioner to contain at least the following
information:

(A) The name and address of the well owner;

(B) The location of the well;

(C) The date upon which the well was completed; and

(D) The log of the well.
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CORRECTIVE ACTION:
The Division is requiring that you complete this driller report and resubmit the report within 14

days of receipt of this letter. To expedite the submission, you may submit the report by e-mail to
Richard Rovers @ TN ooy . Alternatively, you may submit he report by mail with a copy of this

" letter.

In addition, please verify your e-mail address as we are not receiving any response using the e-
mail address that we have on file.

You may contact Richard Rogers at (615) 218-7781 orat [ ichard . Kovers «in.voy if you have any

questions concerning this correspondence.

. Sincerely,

O frrs EGEIVE

JAN 2 8 2024
Anna R. Sartors

Manager, Drinking Water Unit

Cc: Jackson EFO — Will Little
gusnaranjo/d@hotmail.com

Attachment: Original driller report for well located at 8661 Meadows Rd, South Fulton, TN
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STATE OF TENNESSEE e 727 43
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION Date Re(;-' & / F e
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES — DRINKING WATER UNIT . / ! / /' 5 PG
William R. Snodgrass — Tennessee Tower Check # - i i
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 11® Floor Amount Rec’d:
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1102 Receipt #: CD#:
THIS REPORT TO BE SUBMITTED BY DRILLER WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER
COMPLETION OF DRILLING WATER WELL WITH REQUIRED FEE TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS:
TENNESSEE WATER WELL DRILLERS REPORT
PRINT OR TYPE ONLY
1 LICENSEE ) WELL OWNER
Firm A ) > ik Lic ) -
Name { . ) i No._ W72 Name \ ! X
First Last
Rig Or Company
Operator
Address 6"\l Kuoxn Daure\ €A
Driller Tag # ——
city_ (anaapne CL sie_ 4D 7ip IR
2) WELL LOCATION
Phone # ( )
County
Driller Map No. WXY2Z (10) PROPOSED USE OF WELL
OR Number e ekl Residential O Commercial Industrial . Monitor ] Test(
Latitude Longitude Farm [ Irrigation O  Heat Pump O Municipal O oteO
Deg Min Sec Deg Min Sec {Spesify i)
Address \ A { >
City Zi (11) PRIMARY CASING
1 g Eg L&Qb 1p M f
Diameter ' Inches Top Set _&8_ Inches Above Ground
mile(s) (N) (E) (S) (W) of IR From land Surface to LUSD Feet Below Ground
3 TYPE OF WORK Type: Plastic @ steeld Galvanizedd concreted  other[  None D
Date Drill rig left sit:@3f) / A8/ 2§ WAL Thickncss oy 2
New Well]  DeepenJ Rework[J  Backfill & Abandon [J (12) WELL FINISH
O = 1 e 21
@ WELL COMPLETION DATA Open Hole Screen Slotted or Perf. Pipe
. F Feet ik Feet
Date Completed [0/ 3 '// Static Level Feet | O ° i
Total Depth ’ Feet Estimated Yield Fies GPM If Screen, Plastic O Metal O Slot Size Inches
Depth to Bedrock Feet Gravel Pack From Feet To 12 Feet
5 WATER-BEARING ZONES (13) BACK FILL MATERIAL
DEPTH IN FT. GPM WATER QUALITY Bentonite (] Portland Cement [J From 3 Feet to 10 Feet
From To From To
Cuttings Sand
Portland
Bentonite Cement
(6) WELL TEST
Other Other
Tested By: Pumpingld Blowing ] Bailing (] (Specify) (Specify)
Static Level Feet Pumping Level After Hour(s) (14) LINER CASING  Yes[J No O
: . p
Mitute(3)-A1 o Type: Plastic ] Steel ] Diameter Inches
Development Time Hour(s) Hogs Feet To: Fect
™ FORMATION LOG Packers Installed?  Yes [ Nod
DEPTH IN FT. I . F d
FROM TO DESCRIPTION (DENOTE ROCK COLOR & TYPE OR CAVES) o Sk B Feet
(15) ANTICIPATED WATER QUALITY
i By \
Clear = Cloudy O Dingy O Muddy O
Good J Fair (] Bad ] fron sulfur
RO GsO ol saO
Other [ (Specify)
(16) GENERAL INFORMATION
Well Disinfected: Yes[1 NoLJ el Capped: Yes[  NoJ
Well located greater than fifty feet from septic tank & field Lines: Yes 0 noO
From information provide by:
®) COMMENTS O3 Property Owner (provide written statement by owner)
O prilter determination
O Health Department
Drilling process water obtained from:
wen & Springbox O Public Supply O Surface Supply O
Pump Installed by Driller: YesEd — No[J
Variance Issued: Yes[d NoOJ

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared by me, or under my direction or supervision. The submitt
knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. Iam aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including
imprisonment. As specified in Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-16-702(a)(4), this declaration is made under penalty of perjury.

Signature of Licensee:

ation is to the best of my

Distribution: White — Central Office

CN-0825 (Rev. 10-12)
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